

## CITY OF HOMER UNOFFICIAL BID TALLY SHEET

UE DATE &	TIME: <u>Decemb</u>	oer 14, 2021 @ 2:00 p.m.	Project #:		
CATION: C	ity Hall Council	Chambers			
	BIDDER NO.	BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT	PART A	PART B
	1.	Scott's Heating & Plumbing 1414 Mill Bay Road Kodiak, AK 99615	\$269,930.00	Х	Х
	2.	East Road Services, Inc. 33740 Jones Dr Homer, AK 99603	\$288,330.00	Х	X
a <b>ff Present</b> ty Clerks: <u>R</u> e		puty City Clerk			
arbor: <u>NA</u>					
<u></u>	ela Jiron and Ta				
ublic WOIKS.	<u>FUDUC WOLKS L</u>	<u> Director Janette Keiser, and Project</u>	reciniician Owen Meyer		

## ALDER LN WATER MAIN EXTENSION BID TABULATION

Bid Date:12/14/2021 **ENGINEER'S UNIT ENGINEER'S SCOTT'S UNIT** SCOTT'S EAST ROAD SERVICES | EAST ROAD SERVICES **PRICE TOTAL PRICE** UNIT QUANTITY **PRICE ESTIMATE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE** ITEM NO BID ITEM Mobilization and Demobilization LS 18,881.00 \$ 18,881.00 \$ 16,950.00 \$ 16,950.00 \$ 15,000.00 \$ 15,000.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 60,800.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 36,480.00 \$ 80.00 \$ 97,280.00 2 8" HDPE SDR11 Pipe, Furnish and Install LF 1,216 \$ 33,600.00 \$ 8,000.00 \$ 24,000.00 \$ 3 Single Pumper Hydrant EΑ 3 11,200.00 \$ 6,500.00 \$ 19,500.00 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 4 8" Fire Service Stubout EΑ 1 \$ 7,000.00 \$ 7,000.00 2,000.00 \$ 2,000.00 3,000.00 \$ 5 8" Gate Valve 3 2,750.00 \$ 8,250.00 \$ 9,000.00 \$ 2,500.00 \$ EΑ 7,500.00 3,000.00 \$ 6" Gate Valve EΑ 3 \$ 2,000.00 \$ 6,000.00 \$ 9,000.00 \$ 2,000.00 \$ 6,000.00 6 8 4,000.00 \$ 32,000.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 24,000.00 52,000.00 7 1" Water Service Connection EΑ 6,500.00 \$ \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 8 SWPPP Implementation (BMPs and Seeding) LS 1 9,000.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 18,000.00 \$ 18,000.00 3,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 \$ 2,000.00 LS 3,000.00 \$ 32,000.00 \$ 9 Traffic Control 1 32,000.00 120.00 \$ 54,000.00 \$ LF \$ 29,250.00 \$ 15,750.00 10 Excavate & Backfill Structural Trench Section 450 65.00 \$ 35.00 \$ \$ 31,500.00 | \$ 100.00 \$ 90,000.00 11 Excavate & Backfill Non-Structural Trench Section LF 900 35.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 22,500.00 EΑ 1,600.00 \$ 1,600.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 800.00 \$ 800.00 12 Flanged 6"x8" Reducer 1

<b>ENGINEER'S TOTAL ESTIMATE</b>	\$ 240,881.00
SCOTT'S TOTAL BID	\$ 269,930.00
<b>EAST ROAD SERVICES TOTAL BID</b>	\$ 288,330.00